



**CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE**

REPORT DATE: **05/08/24**

CONTRACT ID: **212102162**  
 PROJECT: **BR 2024(032)**  
 CONTRACT: **09233019**  
 AWARD AMOUNT: **\$960,423.00**  
 PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$1,360,423.00**  
 ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$1,509,041.00**  
 CONTRACTOR: **DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY**

HIGHWAY: **IH 10**  
 DISTRICT NAME: **EL PASO**  
 COUNTY: **EL PASO**  
 AREA ENGINEER: **Jonathan J. Concha, P.E.**  
 AREA NUMBER: **052**

ESTIMATE NUMBER: **0006**  
 ESTIMATE PAID:   
 ESTIMATE PERIOD: **02/28/2024** to **04/10/2024**  
 ESTIMATE TYPE: **FINL**  
 % COMPLETE: **100.00**  
 % TIME USED: **87.04**  
 % RETAINAGE: **0.00**

LETTING DATE: **09/06/2023**  
 AWARD DATE: **09/28/2023**  
 NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: **10/06/2023**  
 WORK BEGIN DATE: **11/13/2023**  
 ACCEPTED DATE: **04/09/2024**  
 PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE: **00/00/0000**

**RECAPITULATION**

	TOTAL TO DATE	PREV TO DATE	THIS ESTIMATE
ITEM EARNINGS	\$1,094,936.93	\$1,013,469.60	\$81,467.33
PARTICIPATING	\$936,738.25	\$860,517.66	\$76,220.59
NON-PARTICIPATING	\$158,198.68	\$152,951.94	\$5,246.74
RETAINAGE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
INCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
DISINCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>PAID TO CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>\$1,094,936.93</b>	<b>\$1,013,469.60</b>	<b>\$81,467.33</b>

**CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

**LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

\_\_\_\_\_  
 AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

\_\_\_\_\_  
 DATE

**CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT**

<u>WORK BEGIN DATE:</u>	<b>11/13/2023</b>	<u>ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:</u>	<b>0</b>	
<u>TIME CHARGES BEGIN:</u>	<b>11/05/2023</b>	<u>LIQ DAMAGE RATE:</u>	<b>\$618.00</b>	
<u>BID DAYS:</u>	<b>54</b>	<u>LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:</u>	<b>0</b>	
<u>C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:</u>	<b>0</b>		<b>DAYS AT</b>	
<u>CURRENT DAYS:</u>	<b>54</b>		<b>PER DAY</b>	<b>\$618.00</b>
<u>DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:</u>	<b>47</b>	<u>TOTAL:</u>	<b>\$0.00</b>	
<u>PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE:</u>	<b>00/00/0000</b>			

DAILY BREAKDOWN

PERIOD SUMMARY

Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited	Diary Adjustment	Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited
02/28/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT	43	0	43
02/29/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/01/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/02/2024		1	SATURDAY	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT		29
03/03/2024		1	SUNDAY	OTHER - SEE RMRKS		1
03/04/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT	SATURDAY		6
03/05/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT	SUNDAY		6
03/06/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT	WORK COMPL & ACCE		1
03/07/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/08/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/09/2024		1	SATURDAY			
03/10/2024		1	SUNDAY			
03/11/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/12/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/13/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/14/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/15/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/16/2024		1	SATURDAY			
03/17/2024		1	SUNDAY			
03/18/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/19/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/20/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/21/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/22/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/23/2024		1	SATURDAY			
03/24/2024		1	SUNDAY			
03/25/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/26/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/27/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/28/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/29/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
03/30/2024		1	SATURDAY			
03/31/2024		1	SUNDAY			
04/01/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
04/02/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
04/03/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
04/04/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
04/05/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
04/06/2024		1	SATURDAY			
04/07/2024		1	SUNDAY			
04/08/2024		1	AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT			
04/09/2024		1	WORK COMPL & ACCEP			
04/10/2024		1	Final Estimate			

WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

PROJECT F 2024(042) CONTROL 092400158

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0695	05006001	000	MOBILIZATION	LS	95,000.000	0.100	\$9,500.00	1.00	1.00
0700	05026001	008	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	27,000.000	-1.000	-\$27,000.00	3.00	3.00
0730	05456019	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(S)(N)(TL3)	EA	11,500.000	-1.000	-\$11,500.00	3.00	3.00

PROJECT BR 2024(032) CONTROL 212102162

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0060	03516013	000	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(4")	SY	175.000	30.220	\$5,288.50	136.00	69.52
0106	05456019		CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(S)(N)(TL3)	EA	11,500.000	1.000	\$11,500.00	2.00	1.00
			SUPP DESCR CO#1 - SSTR FOR BRIDGE NBI: 240720212102146						
0110	06186074	000	CONDT (RM) (3")	LF	96.500	330.000	\$31,845.00	330.00	330.00
0115	06206008	000	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	4.800	330.000	\$1,584.00	330.00	330.00
0120	06586013	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)CTB	EA	45.000	24.000	\$1,080.00	24.00	24.00
0131	96086001		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 1	DOL	27,000.000	1.000	\$27,000.00	1.00	1.00
			SUPP DESCR CO#1 - ADDITIONAL BARRICADES						

CATEGORY 002 DESCRIPTION BRIDGE: 240720212102147 [IH 10 EB @ DRAIN]

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0175	04276002	003	CONCRETE PAINT FINISH	SF	1.500	-5,380.000	-\$8,070.00	2,195.00	3,020.00
0176	04276002		CONCRETE PAINT FINISH	SF	1.500	2,526.000	\$3,789.00	2,195.00	2,526.00
			SUPP DESCR CO#1 - SSTR FOR BRIDGE NBI: 240720212102146						
0180	04516024	000	RETROFIT RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	235.000	-285.510	-\$67,094.85	331.30	396.00
0181	04516024		RETROFIT RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	235.000	331.300	\$77,855.50	331.30	331.30
			SUPP DESCR CO#1 - SSTR FOR BRIDGE NBI: 240720212102146						

CATEGORY 003 DESCRIPTION BRIDGE: 240720212102148 [IH 10 WB @ DRAIN]

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0230	04276002	003	CONCRETE PAINT FINISH	SF	1.500	2,302.750	\$3,454.13	1,653.00	2,302.75
0235	04516024	000	RETROFIT RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	235.000	-139.950	-\$32,888.25	249.40	302.00

CATEGORY 004 DESCRIPTION BRIDGE: 240720212102149 [IH 10 EB @ DRAIN]

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0285	04276002	003	CONCRETE PAINT FINISH	SF	1.500	2,257.000	\$3,385.50	1,671.00	2,257.00
0290	04516024	000	RETROFIT RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	235.000	158.000	\$37,130.00	252.20	296.00

LINE NBR	CATEGORY	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0390	005	96066053	000	LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL	DOL	1.000	14,338.800	\$14,338.80	100,000.00	14,338.80

PROJECT BR 2024(032) CONTROL 212104109

LINE NBR	CATEGORY	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0870	001	06586015	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)GF1	EA	45.000	6.000	\$270.00	12.00	18.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE **\$81,467.33**

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS

PROJECT BR 2024(032) CONTROL 000301058  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0455	05406001	001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	35.000	300.000	0.000	300.00	10,500.00
0460	05406016	001	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	EA	1,800.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	3,600.00
0465	05406020	001	MTL W - BEAM GD FEN (LOW FILL CULVERT)	LF	75.000	100.000	0.000	100.00	7,500.00
0470	05446001	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	3,500.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	7,000.00
0475	06586015	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)GF1	EA	45.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	270.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									<b>\$28,870.00</b>

PROJECT BR 2024(032) CONTROL 000301060  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0575	05406001	001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	35.000	300.000	0.000	300.00	10,500.00
0580	05406016	001	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	EA	1,800.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	3,600.00
0585	05406020	001	MTL W - BEAM GD FEN (LOW FILL CULVERT)	LF	75.000	200.000	0.000	200.00	15,000.00
0590	05446001	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	3,500.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	7,000.00
0595	06586015	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)GF1	EA	45.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	270.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									<b>\$36,370.00</b>

PROJECT F 2024(042) CONTROL 092400158  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0695	05006001	000	MOBILIZATION	LS	95,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	95,000.00
0700	05026001	008	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	27,000.000	3.000	0.000	3.00	81,000.00
0705	05126005	000	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	97.000	2,130.000	0.000	2,130.00	206,610.00
0710	05126029	000	PORT CTB (MOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	5.000	5,700.000	0.000	1,980.00	9,900.00
0715	05126053	000	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	8.000	2,130.000	0.000	2,130.00	17,040.00
0720	05456003	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	EA	900.000	6.000	0.000	4.00	3,600.00
0725	05456005	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	900.000	3.000	0.000	4.00	3,600.00
0730	05456019	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(S)(N)(TL3)	EA	11,500.000	3.000	0.000	3.00	34,500.00
0735	60016002	000	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	7,500.000	6.000	0.000	2.00	15,000.00
0740	61856002	002	TMA (STATIONARY)	DAY	200.000	80.000	0.000	104.00	20,800.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									<b>\$487,050.00</b>

PROJECT BR 2024(032) CONTROL 212102162  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0060	03516013	000	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(4")	SY	175.000	96.000	40.000	69.52	12,166.00
0070	05406006	001	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	EA	3,200.000	6.000	2.000	8.00	25,600.00

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0075	05406016	001	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	EA	1,800.000	1.000	1.000	1.00	1,800.00
0080	05406018	001	MTL BM GD FEN TRANS (NON - SYM)	EA	1,200.000	2.000	1.000	3.00	3,600.00
0085	05426001	000	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	7.000	25.000	0.000	25.00	175.00
0090	05426002	000	REMOVE TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	400.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	400.00
0095	05426004	000	RM MTL BM GD FENCE TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	EA	400.000	8.000	2.000	10.00	4,000.00
0100	05446001	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	3,500.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	3,500.00
0106	05456019		CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(S)(N)(TL3)	EA	11,500.000	0.000	2.000	1.00	11,500.00
CO#1 - SSTR FOR BRIDGE NBI: 240720212102146									
0110	06186074	000	CONDT (RM) (3")	LF	96.500	330.000	0.000	330.00	31,845.00
0115	06206008	000	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	4.800	330.000	0.000	330.00	1,584.00
0120	06586013	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)CTB	EA	45.000	18.000	6.000	24.00	1,080.00
0125	60076102	000	RELOCATE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	58.600	165.000	0.000	165.00	9,669.00
0131	96086001		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 1	DOL	27,000.000	0.000	1.000	1.00	27,000.00
CO#1 - ADDITIONAL BARRICADES									

Category Subtotal \$133,919.00

CATEGORY 002 DESCRIPTION BRIDGE: 240720212102147 [IH 10 EB @ DRAIN]

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0175	04276002	003	CONCRETE PAINT FINISH	SF	1.500	2,195.000	0.000	3,020.00	4,530.00
0176	04276002		CONCRETE PAINT FINISH	SF	1.500	0.000	2,195.000	2,526.00	3,789.00
CO#1 - SSTR FOR BRIDGE NBI: 240720212102146									
0180	04516024	000	RETROFIT RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	235.000	331.300	0.000	396.00	93,060.00
0181	04516024		RETROFIT RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	235.000	0.000	331.300	331.30	77,855.50
CO#1 - SSTR FOR BRIDGE NBI: 240720212102146									

Category Subtotal \$179,234.50

CATEGORY 003 DESCRIPTION BRIDGE: 240720212102148 [IH 10 WB @ DRAIN]

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0230	04276002	003	CONCRETE PAINT FINISH	SF	1.500	1,653.000	0.000	2,302.75	3,454.13
0235	04516024	000	RETROFIT RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	235.000	249.400	0.000	302.00	70,970.00

Category Subtotal \$74,424.13

CATEGORY 004 DESCRIPTION BRIDGE: 240720212102149 [IH 10 EB @ DRAIN]

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0285	04276002	003	CONCRETE PAINT FINISH	SF	1.500	1,671.000	0.000	2,257.00	3,385.50
0290	04516024	000	RETROFIT RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	235.000	252.200	0.000	296.00	69,560.00

Category Subtotal \$72,945.50

CATEGORY 005 DESCRIPTION FORCE ACCOUNT

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
----------	-----------	--------	------------------------------	------	------------	--------------	-----------------	------------------	-----------

CATEGORY 005 DESCRIPTION FORCE ACCOUNT

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0390	96066053	000	LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL	DOL	1.000	100,000.000	0.000	14,338.80	14,338.80

Category Subtotal \$14,338.80

PROJECT BR 2024(032) CONTROL 212104109

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0840	05406001	001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	35.000	1,025.000	0.000	1,025.00	35,875.00
0845	05406016	001	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	EA	1,800.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	7,200.00
0850	05406017	001	MTL BM GD FEN (LONG SPAN SYSTEM)	LF	35.000	200.000	0.000	200.00	7,000.00
0855	05426001	000	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	7.000	250.000	0.000	300.00	2,100.00
0860	05446001	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	3,500.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	14,000.00
0865	05446003	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)	EA	400.000	1.000	0.000	2.00	800.00
0870	06586015	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)GF1	EA	45.000	12.000	0.000	18.00	810.00

Category Subtotal \$67,785.00

PROJECT F 2024(042) CONTROL 092400158

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0696	96016001	000	MATERIAL ON HAND	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0697	96026001	000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0698	96026002	000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG	DOL	-1.000	2,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

Category Subtotal 0.00

PROJECT BR 2024(032) CONTROL 212102162

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0065	05406001	001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	35.000	25.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0105	05446003	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)	EA	400.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

Category Subtotal 0.00

CATEGORY 005 DESCRIPTION FORCE ACCOUNT

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0391	96066055	000	FORCE ACCT-EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE	DOL	1.000	100,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0392	96066056	000	FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY	DOL	1.000	100,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0393	96066018	000	FORCE ACCOUNT ID 18	DOL	1.000	100,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

ITS CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT WORK PART



Category Subtotal

0.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT

\$1,094,936.93

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED

ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
03516013	000	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(4")	SY	175.000	96.00	69.520	12,166.00
04276002	003	CONCRETE PAINT FINISH	SF	1.500	5,519.00	10,105.750	15,158.63
04516024	000	RETROFIT RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	235.000	832.90	1,325.300	311,445.50
05006001	000	MOBILIZATION	LS	95,000.000	1.00	1.000	95,000.00
05026001	008	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	27,000.000	3.00	3.000	81,000.00
05126005	000	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	97.000	2,130.00	2,130.000	206,610.00
05126029	000	PORT CTB (MOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	5.000	5,700.00	1,980.000	9,900.00
05126053	000	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	8.000	2,130.00	2,130.000	17,040.00
05406001	001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	35.000	1,625.00	1,625.000	56,875.00
05406006	001	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	EA	3,200.000	6.00	8.000	25,600.00
05406016	001	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	EA	1,800.000	9.00	9.000	16,200.00
05406017	001	MTL BM GD FEN (LONG SPAN SYSTEM)	LF	35.000	200.00	200.000	7,000.00
05406018	001	MTL BM GD FEN TRANS (NON - SYM)	EA	1,200.000	2.00	3.000	3,600.00
05406020	001	MTL W - BEAM GD FEN (LOW FILL CULVERT)	LF	75.000	300.00	300.000	22,500.00
05426001	000	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	7.000	275.00	325.000	2,275.00
05426002	000	REMOVE TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	400.000	1.00	1.000	400.00
05426004	000	RM MTL BM GD FENCE TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	EA	400.000	8.00	10.000	4,000.00
05446001	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	3,500.000	9.00	9.000	31,500.00
05446003	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)	EA	400.000	1.00	2.000	800.00
05456003	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	EA	900.000	6.00	4.000	3,600.00
05456005	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	900.000	3.00	4.000	3,600.00
05456019	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(S)(N)(TL3)	EA	11,500.000	3.00	4.000	46,000.00
06186074	000	CONDT (RM) (3")	LF	96.500	330.00	330.000	31,845.00
06206008	000	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	4.800	330.00	330.000	1,584.00
06586013	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)CTB	EA	45.000	18.00	24.000	1,080.00
06586015	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)GF1	EA	45.000	24.00	30.000	1,350.00
60016002	000	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	7,500.000	6.00	2.000	15,000.00
60076102	000	RELOCATE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	58.600	165.00	165.000	9,669.00
61856002	002	TMA (STATIONARY)	DAY	200.000	80.00	104.000	20,800.00
96066053	000	LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL	DOL	1.000	100,000.00	14,338.800	14,338.80
96086001		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 1	DOL	27,000.000	0.00	1.000	27,000.00
		CO#1 - ADDITIONAL BARRICADES					

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE

**\$1,094,936.93**